
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3874

ANSWERED ON 18/12/2024


NOMINATION OF RAJA RAMANNA FELLOWSHIP


3874.  DR. THIRUMAAVALAVAN  THOLKAPPIYAN


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-


a) the number of Institutes/Organisations registered to nominate persons for Raja Ramanna

Fellowship;


b) the number of Scientists, Engineers and Technologists from each category nominated for the Raja Ramanna Fellowship Award each year during the last five years; and


c) the number of Scientists and Engineers from each category selected each year during the last five years for the DAE - Homi Bhabha Chair?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER of STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) There is no Institute / Organisation registered to nominate persons for Raja Ramanna

Fellowship.

(b)


The number of Scientists, Engineers and Technologists from each category nominated for the Raja Ramanna Fellowship Award each year during the last five years are:


Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

No of scientists /

engineers /

technologists

nominated.

51 19 30 27 11


(c) The number of Scientists and Engineers from each category selected each year during the last five years for the DAE-Homi Bhabha Chair are:


Year  2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

No of scientists /

engineers /

technologists

nominated.

- - 1 1 1


*****

